DIN-RAIL PANEL PRODUCTS
Switches
ON/OFF SWITCH 1-POLE
16 A 250 V~
AS1611 M
ITEM
NO.
WEIGHT

IR 	 =	 Installation relay
SP	 =	 Storage relay
Type key
e.g. installation relay
Item No. IR23011
IR	 230	 1	 1
NC contact (CO contact)
NO contact (1 CO contact)
Voltage
Type
(1	 W)
DIN-RAIL PANEL PRODUCTS
Electronic control relays
Bistable relay contact
After installation, the mains volt-
age must first be applied to the
relay so that the switching contacts
can go into a defined state.
After about 2 seconds, the swit
ched load can be connected to
the mains.
Bistable relay contact
After installation, the mains volt-
age must first be applied to the
relay so that the switching contacts
can go into a defined state.
After about 2 seconds, the swit
ched load can be connected to
the mains.
1
32
μ
1 3
A1
A1
A2
A2
2
STU1W
μ
1
4
3
6
A1
A1
A2
1
2 3 5 6
4
A2
25
STU2W
CONTROL RELAYS
10 A / 250 V
1 CO contact
Universal control voltage
8 – 230 V
1 M
ITEM
NO.
WEIGHT
g / EACH
PACKING
UNIT
8 to
230 V
UC
STU1W 58 1
CONTROL RELAYS
10 A / 250 V
2 CO contacts
Universal control voltage

DIN-RAIL PANEL PRODUCTS
Mechanical remote switches
Type key
e.g. remote switch
Item No. FS23011
FS	 230	 1	 1
NC contact
NO contact
Voltage
Type
Function description:
FS	 =	 Remote switch
Mechanical remote switches
Technical data / type FS
Contact material  Ag Sn O2
Contact interval 3 mm / 2 mm
Interval control connections / contact > 6 mm
Test voltage 	 contact / contact
	 contact / magnet system
2000 V
4000 V
Nominal switching capacity AC 250 V, 400 V 16 A, 10 A / 10 A, 6 A
Incandescent lamps and halogen lamp load 230 V 10 A (2300 W)
Fluorescent lamp load in DUO switching 16 A (3500 W) / 10 A (2000 W)
Fluorescent lamp load inductive or capacitive 10 A (1300 W)
Electronic ballasts Ion 140 A 10 ms / 70 A 10 ms 1)
Fluorescent lamp load compensated in parallel 4 A (500 W)
Inductive load cos  = 0.6 / 230 V AC  10 A (1300 W)
High-pressure mercury lamp and metal halide lamp, uncompensated 500 W
Contact load DC max. 100 W
Mechanical endurance, change of position 103 / h >106
Endurance with rated load, cos  = 1 und 103 / h  >105
Endurance with incandescent lamps 1000 W and 103 / h >105
Endurance with rated load, cos  = 0.6 and 103 / h > 4 x 104
Switching frequency max. 103 / h
Switch position display per contact
Manual operation yes
Switch-on duration 100% 2)
Temperature at the installation location max. / min. +50º / -5 ºC
Control voltage range 0.9 to 1.1 x Un
Coil power loss AC + DC ± 20% 1- and 2-pole  5 - 6 W
Total power loss when continually excited
Rated voltage and rated contact load
1-pole    7 - 8 W
  2-pole   9 - 10 W
Max. parallel capacity (length) of the control line 0.06 µF (200 m)
Max. induction voltage at the control inputs 0.2 x Un
Glow lamps parallel to the 230 V control buttons 5 mA
With capacitor 1 µF / 250 V AC parallel to the coil 10 mA
With capacitor 2.2 µF / 250 V AC parallel to the coil 15 mA
1)	For electronic ballasts, a switch-on current 40 times more powerful is to be expected.
2)	 If several remote switches and installation relays are under continuous excitation, please make sure that there is sufficient
	 ventilation in accordance with the power
DIN-RAIL PANEL PRODUCTS
Remote switch central electronic control
1
OFF
ON
2
3
4
5
6
7 8
ZE
ZA
ZE + ZA
AV
1s